Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

JANE BAKER

WHEREAS, on this 7th day of May, two thousand and four, JANE BAKER is honored by the League of Women Voters of Central San Mateo County for her years of loyal and dedicated service to the community; and

WHEREAS, JANE BAKER studied to be a dietician and graduated with a Bachelor of Science Degree from Purdue University in 1944; and

WHEREAS, JANE BAKER has participated in the PTA, the Boy Scouts, the League of Women Voters of Central San Mateo County, the American Association of University Women, California Elected Women for Education and Research, the Commonwealth Club, Coyote Point Museum Auxiliary and the Women's Association of First Presbyterian Church; and

WHEREAS, JANE BAKER served on the San Mateo City Council for 20 years and six years as Mayor, and in that capacity represented the Cities of San Mateo County on the Metropolitan Transportation Commission, the San Mateo County Transportation Authority, the Caltrain Joint Powers Board, and the Association of Bay Area Governments; and

WHEREAS, JANE BAKER also ably represented the Cities of California on the National League of Cites Board of Directors and its Advisory Councils, the League of California Cities and its committees and the State Job Training Coordinating Council, among numerous other policy making organizations; and

WHEREAS, JANE BAKER has been recognized and honored for her efforts including, Safety Woman of the Year by the San Mateo County Safety Council, Outstanding Graduate by the School of Consumer and Family Sciences at Purdue University, Women Helping Women Award from the Soroptimists and was inducted in the San Mateo County Women's Hall of Fame in 1999; and

WHEREAS, JANE BAKER is a true community leader that has demonstrated her commitment through tireless devotion of time and talent and is most deserving of the recognition bestowed upon her by the League of Women Voters of Central San Mateo County,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County extend their sincerest thanks to JANE BAKER for all the work she has done in the name of and for the benefit of the citizens of San Mateo County.

DATED: May 7, 2004

5

SUPERVISORS: RK CHURCH, PRESIDENT